
Italy Trip - Rehearsal Schedule and Deadlines

DATE TIME EVENT ROOM RESERVATION
March 30, 2023 N/A List of eligible students posted N/A
April 13, 2023 N/A Eligible students RSVP with confirmation of interest and willingness to commit N/A
April 20, 2023 N/A Final list of students chosen for the Tour Choir is announced N/A
May 15, 2023 SSRT Meeting with all tour choir participants (receive music, expectations, etc.) E157
May, 15, 2023 7-8pm MANDATORY Parent/Performer Meeting in Auditorium Auditorium or Band Room
Friday, May 26 1-4pm Rehearsal E157 & P152
Monday, July 3 1-4pm Rehearsal E157 & P152
Thursday, August 3 6-9pm Rehearsal E157 & P152
Monday, August 14 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, August 21 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, August 28 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, September 11 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, September 18 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, September 25 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, October 2 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, October 16 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, October 23 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, October 30 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, November 6 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, November 13 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, November 20 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, November 27 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, December 18 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, January 8 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, January 22 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, January 29 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, February 5 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, February 12 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, February 26 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, March 4 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Monday, March 11 8:00-8:55am Rehearsal E157, E153,  & New Choir Room
Thursday, March 21 7:00-9:00pm Rehearsal E157 & New Choir Room
Saturday, March 23 1:00pm - 5:00pm Rehearsal,  Preview Concert & Parent Meeting Auditorium & E157 & New Choir Room
Wednesday, March 27 7:00-9:00pm Final Rehearsal & Information E157 & New Choir Room
Friday, March 29 TBA DEPART FOR ITALY Indianapolis Airport
Saturday, April 6 TBA BACK HOME AGAIN IN INDIANA Indianapolis Airport

Note that SSRT rehearsals may be called for sectionals or solo auditions


